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How to use this booklet

This is an easy read document. You may still 
need support to read it. Ask someone you know 
to help you.

Where the document says we, this means Disability 
Wales. For more information contact:

Website:	 www.disabilitywales.org

Email:	 info@disabilitywales.org

Phone:	 029 20 887 325

Easy Read Wales made this document into Easy 
Read using Photosymbols. To tell us what you think 
about this easy read version, click here.

Photosymbols Licence number 403527247.

http://www.disabilitywales.org
mailto:info%40disabilitywales.org?subject=
https://www.ldw.org.uk/easy-read-wales/
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://app.photosymbols.com/qr/403527247?token=7adf38b5d9cb492ac081fe722441ad0ecc3850dadcb93504765490dfa71d34f1
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About this project

My name is Kat Watkins. I work on the Access to 
Politics Project at Disability Wales.

Politics is about how people work towards getting 
what they think is right. And deciding the laws and 
rules for how to run a country, town, or community.

Deaf and disabled people have not always been 
part of politics. Our project wants to change this.

This project will carry on the work of the Access to 
Elected Office Fund Wales. This work helped more 
Deaf and disabled people join politics before:

•	 the 2021 Senedd elections and

•	 the 2022 Local Government elections.
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Our goals

Our project wants to:

•	 Help more Deaf and disabled people get 
interested in politics.

•	 Help more Deaf and disabled people stand for 
election.

•	 Help people join in with politics in Wales.
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How the project will work

The Welsh Government is giving money to help 
this project. The project will help Deaf and disabled 
people in different ways, like:

1.	Cross-Party Disabled Person Politics 
Network

This will:

•	 Give Deaf and disabled people support from 
others like them.

•	 Help people learn about politics and how to 
become a candidate.

•	 Give training and advice.



7

2.	 Access to Politics Charter for Wales

This will:

•	 Be written with Deaf and disabled people.

•	 Show political parties the best ways to include 
Deaf and disabled people.

•	 Ask all political parties in Wales to follow 
the Charter.

3.	 Best Practice Toolkits

These will give helpful information, like:

•	 How to get involved in politics.

•	 How to stand for election.
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4.	Speaking up for Deaf and disabled 
People

This will:

•	 Make sure Deaf and disabled people can take 
part in politics.

•	 Follow Article 29 of the United Nations 
Convention on the Rights of Disabled People. 
This rule says disabled people should be able to 
take part in all parts of life, like politics, work, 
and school.
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Find out more

If you are Deaf or disabled and want to learn more 
about politics, you can contact me:

Email: kat.watkins@disabilitywales.org

mailto:kat.watkins%40disabilitywales.org?subject=
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